THE SOUTH LAKELAND DISTRICT COUNCIL (OFF STREET PARKING PLACES) ORDER 2004 (AMENDMENT NO 10) ORDER 2011

South Lakeland District Council in exercise of their powers under Section 35 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other enabling powers, with the consent of Cumbria County Council in accordance with Section 39 (1) of the Act and after consulting the Chief Officer of Police, in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 of the Act hereby make the following Order: -

- 1. This Order shall come into force on 16 July 2011 and shall be cited as the South Lakeland District Council (Off Street Parking Places) Order 2004 (Amendment No 10) Order 2011.
- 2. The South Lakeland District Council (Off Street Parking Places) Order 2004 is hereby amended by the inclusion within the Schedule the table below.

Car Park Name	Tarriff type	Position	Vehicle class	Days and times of Operation	Maximum waiting Period	Period	Charge
Kendal College Milnthorpe Road Kendal	Multi Tariff	Wholly within a parking bay	1	Weekends From 6.00pm Friday to 6.00am Monday All year	24 Hours	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 24 hours	£1.00 £2.00 £3.00 £5.00
				Public Holidays All year 24 hours		Overnight	£5.00
				Overnight 11.00pm to 6.00pm All year			
				Student Holiday periods 04.07.11 - 24.08.11 24.10.11 - 28.10.11 19.12.11 - 03.01.12			
			2			Coaches 24hours or parts thereof	£20.00

3. In all other effects the Order of 2004 (as amended) shall remain in full force and effect.

GIVEN under the COMMON SEAL of SOUTH LAKELAND DISTRICT COUNCIL

This 30th day of June 2011

Matthew Neal Solicitor to the Council South Lakeland District Council South Lakeland House Lowther Street KENDAL, Cumbria LA9 4UQ